10
Solder Cup Plug: 11-9159-WTB
General Description
11 9159 00X 1 01 9 16
Pre昀椀x
Wire Plug
Soldered
Terminations

housing to assure positive attachment to the PCB in harsh environments without
having to change the PCB connector.
HOW TO ORDER
• Current Rating: 5 Amps / Contact
• Voltage Rating: 125 VAC (RMS) or DC
Equivalent
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +70ºC
• Insulator Material: Nylon: VL94VO
• Contact Material: BeCu / Phos Bronze
• Plating: Gold / Tin over Nickel
• Durability: 10 Cycles
APPLICATIONS
• Provided Wire-to-Board capabilities to
standard 9159 2-Piece connector system
• Application Notes: refer to 201-01-123
• Product Speci昀椀cation: refer to 201-01-119
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Mates with standard horizontal socket: no need to change any connectors
• 5 Amp current rating: exceeds general market needs
• Wires are soldered into connector with tie wrap strain relief: simplicity
• Optional latch: provides positive attachment to PCB connector
Code
No of
Ways
Details
002 2 Page 11
003 3 Page 12
004 4 Page 13
005 5 Page 14
006 6 Page 15
Code Color Approval
9 White UL Approved
Code Contact
16
Gold in Contact Area
Tin on Solder Tail
Optional Cover
See page 16 for ordering code
Optional Latch
See page 17 for ordering code
Safety Standards: UL 1977-File #E90723, CSA C22.2 NO. 182.3
NOTES: Connectors are supplied with cable ties (see page 19).
Covers/Latches are sold separately (see pages 16-17 for ordering codes).
TDS-BTB-0016 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
11
Solder Cup Plug: 11-9159-WTB
2 Position
PLUG WIRED
2 WAY 2 PART 9159 LIGHTING CONNECTOR
PACKING DETAILS
CABLE TIES SUPPLIED WITH EACH REEL
NOTES:
1. FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-119.
2. CABLE TIE SUPPLIED FOR WIRE RETENTION, ATTACHED TO EACH REEL. SPARES CAN BE
ORDERED, REFER TO PAGE 19.
3. DIMENSIONS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS UNLESS TOLERANCED.
4. INSULATOR MATERIAL: NYLON 46. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 10.
5. CONTACT MATERIAL: COPPER ALLOY, SELECTIVE GOLD OVER NICKEL TIN PLATED ON TAILS.
6. PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 700.
7. FOR ACCESSORY COVERS AND LATCHES REFER TO PAGES 16 AND 17.
TDS-BTB-0016 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –